
DRAFT

Current Status: Draft PolicyStat ID: 4655523

Origination: N/A
Last Approved: N/A
Last Revised: N/A
Next Review: N/A
Owner: Board Board:
Policy Area: Chapter 2 Board of Trustees
References:

BP 2410 Board Policies and Administrative
Procedures

Reference:

Attachments: BP 2410 Board Policies & Admin Procedures -
Comments

(Replaces SBCCD BP 2045)

The Board may adopt such policies as are authorized by law or determined by the Board to be necessary for
the efficient operation of the District. Board policies are intended to be statements of intent by the Board on a
specific issue within its subject matter jurisdiction.

In matters relating to Board Policies in Chapter 2 (not including AP/BP 2510), the Board will submit board
policies and policy changes to the District Assembly for information onlyas an agenda consent item.

The policies have been written to be consistent with provisions of law, but do not encompass all laws relating
to District activities. All District employees are expected to know of and observe all provisions of law pertinent
to their job responsibilities.

Policies of the Board may be adopted, revised, added to or amended at any regular Board meeting by a
majority vote. Proposed changes or additions shall be introduced not less than one regular meeting prior to the
meeting at which action is recommended. The Board shall regularly assess its policies for effectiveness in
fulfilling the District’s mission.

Administrative procedures are to be issued by the Chancellor as statements of method to be used in
implementing Board Policy. Such administrative procedures shall be consistent with the intent of Board Policy.
Administrative procedures may be revised as deemed necessary by the Chancellor through regular
consultation processes and/or as required by revisions to laws and regulations. Administrative procedures are
forwarded to the Board of Trustees. The Board reserves the right to direct revisions of the administrative
procedures should they, in the Board’s judgment, be inconsistent with the Board’s own policies.

Board policies and administrative procedures are to be reviewed on a six-year cycle per the schedule specified
in AP 2410.

Board policies and administrative procedures shall be readily available on the District’s website.

Education Code Section 70902; ACCJC Accreditation Standards IV.C.7, IV.D.4, I.B.7, and I.C.5 (formerly
IV.B.1.b & e)
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BP 2410 Board Policies & Admin Procedures -
Legal Citations

From: Baron, Bruce
Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2018 8:29 AM
To: Allen, Denise R dhoyt@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Baron, Bruce bbaron@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Eation, Grayling L
geation@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Gallagher, Debra Kaye dgallag@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Galope, Richard G.
rgalope@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Gamboa, Benjamin R. bgamboa@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Garcia, Stacy M.
sgarcia@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Hannon, Kristina L. khannon@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Huston, Celia J.
chuston@sbccd.cc.ca.us; McConnell, Mark D mmcconne@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Nikac, Stacey K
snikac@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Rodriguez, Diana Z drodriguez@sbccd.cc.ca.us; St. Jean, Cynthia
cstjean@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Thomas, Cassandra S. cthomas@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Torres, Jose Felipe
jtorres@sbccd.cc.ca.us; Zhou, Wei wzhou@sbccd.cc.ca.us
Subject: BP/AP 2410 Update
Importance: High

Hello:

At the Board Retreat on Saturday, the Trustees asked that we hold-off bringing the revised AP 2410 to the Board
for action until BP 2410 has gone through the collegial consultation process. The Board has recognized that the
policy had not gone through collegial consultation and has asked me to facilitate that process. I am requesting that
District Assembly works on BP 2410 in a way that would allow me to bring it to the Board for approval no later than
June. I would like to finish the “package” of both BP and AP before we break for the summer.

Since we have our District Assembly Executive Committee meeting on Monday, February 26th we can discuss it
further then.

DA 2/6/18 sent for 1st Read
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